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Omaia Pro Christo Sacerdote { . ( ) Phone Jemez Springs Number 5

-

’ 'lﬁta @nPh MONASTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER GENERAL . .
Jemez Springs, New Mexico

February 13, 1967

Most Reverend Robert J. Dwyer, D.D.
Archbishop of Portland
Portland, Oregon.

Most Reverend and dear Archbishop Dwyer:

Meny and sincere thanks for your encouraging letter of January ninth.
My thoughts and prayers were with you as you were installed in Portland.
I pray that your service in that D locese will be long and fruitful.

I have asked the Superior at Via Coeli to send you a letter concerning
my stay here.It may help in evaluating any pkans for my restoration to
the full exercise of the priesthood.

Soon, I expect to hear from Rome that the privelege of again offering
the Holy Sacrifice of the Mass, is granted. My case has been presented
to the Holy Office and any exercise of Faculties will be dependent upon
my having a Bishop who will help me in this regard, I am told.

I have thought over what might be the better course to follow, at this
time. May I offer suggestions for your consideration?

Thile employed at Banne Center as case-worker/counseilor, I found myself
quite comfortable emotionally and was happy with my work. I am acquainted
with St. Mary's Home in Beaverton and I feel that an in residence assignment
as case-worker/counseller at that Home would be a workable plan since I
could be saying Mass without still exercising the Faculties ef the Diocese
and without too much wonderment on the paet of people in general.

Another avenue of planning might include an assignment with Cathalic Charities
as case-worker or in some administrative capacity, with residence wherever
you might feel I would be suited.

I shall continue to pray that Ged willing, the F aculties for administering
the Sacraments will soon follow the regained privelege of offering the Holy
Sacrifice of the Mass. And, I shall be ever grateful to Ged for the chance
given me to return to the service of His Ministry.

Yy continued best wishes for your well-being and happiness always. May God
ever bless and protect yeu.

_ Gl Tl /. L.

Via Coeli is Under the Authority of the Archbishop of Santa Fe
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Pro Cbhristo Sacerdote

{ ( CABLE: PARACLETE - ALBUQUERQUE
: ’ Prone: Ares Cope 505
_ 829-2941
MONASTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE §29.2051

CH

Jemez Serincs, New Mexico 87028

February 15, 1967

Most Rev. Robert J. Dwyer, D.D.
Archbishop of Portland

2838 E Burnside St

Portland, Oregon

Most Reverend and dear Archbishop Dwyer,

I welcome the opportunity to pass on to your Excellency
a word of commendation in behalf of Father Boyle.

Throughout his stay with us his conduct has been charac-
terized by steadiness of purpose and by ready willing-
ness to engage in any and every activity that is pre-
sented to him.

Fr. Boyle is one of those men who very quickly make
themselves all but indispensible in the operation of a
complex activity such as this is.

Yet he does not slight participation in the spiritual
program of our daily life. I would say his life in the
active priesthood should remain on a high effective
level, if he can once and for all make of himself an
arrested alcoholic, We may hope that some large gains
to that end will be made here; once on active duty, ad-
herence to that new way of life would, I think, largely
depend on his being kept very busy.

With every best wish for God's blessing on your work in
Portland, I am

Respectfully in Christ,

//h e 72%«/7

Very Rev. Joseph R. Moylan, s.P. - Superior

Via Coeir i+ Under thz Authority of the circionkop of Santa Fe sz
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22 February 1967

Reverend Edmund J. Bayle
Servants of the Holy Paraclete
Jemez Springs, New Mexico.

Dear Father Boyle:

I am grateful for your letter of 13, February 1967
and I thank you especially for your prayers. Father Moylan
Superior of Via Coeli also has written to me in your behalf.
As soon as you have had an answer from Rome, please get
in contact with me again and I shall consider the matter of
arranging an appointment for you in this Archdiocese.

With best wishes, I am

Sincerely in Christ,

+Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop
of Portland in Oregon

ob

PD 0390



22 February 1967

Very Rev. Joseph R. Moylan, S.P.

Superior Via Coeli

Monastery of the Servants of tha Paraclete
Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025

Very Reverend dear Father Moylan:

I am most grateful for your good letter of
15, February 1967 relative to Father Boyle. I am pleased
to know that he is continuing to give such a good account
of himself. I have asked Father Boyle to write to me
when he has received a favorable response in his case.

Pleagse be assured of my deep gratitude for
your kind assistance in behalf of Father Boyle.

Devotedly in Our Lord,

+Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop
of Portland in Oregon

ob

2 Bl
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Pro Christo Sacerdote . " i' CanLE: PARACLETE - ALBUQUERQUE

Puone: Area Cobe 505

- - 829-29+1
Hia Torli  vonasTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE §29-2051

Jenmzez Serincs. NEw Mexico 87025

April 12, 1967

Most Rev. Robert J. Dwyer, D.D.
Archbishop of Portland

The Chancery Office

Box 351

Portland, Oregon

Most Reverend and dear Archbishop Dwyerg <.

Ghwer?
In the course of the morning Father Boyle appeared in this office to
ask if I had sent word to Rome of your willingness to act as the bene-
volent Bishop in his case. I told him I had not been informed of your
intention to act in that capacity. Later on he gave me your letter of
February 22 in which you write: "As soon as you have had an answer from
Rome, please get in contact with me again and I shall consider the mat-
ter of arranging an appointment for you in this Archdiocese."

May I ask, Your Excellency, if I may use the above quoted words to
present you to the Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith as the
benevolent Bishop in Fr. Boyle's case?

And if I may, I should like to add that a letter from you to the said
Congregation declaring you readiness to act in that capacity will be

of inestimable value in expediting the case. If you find it possible
to do so, presentation of need is particularly helpful.

In case Fr. Boyle has not informed you of it, a rescript dated Feb. 10
came in reply to the original presentation of his case. The gist of
it was: "det ulteriora stabilis emendationis signa." This is quite
customary. And we may expect further rejections of the plea. There
is no way of knowing definitely how long a given case may take in Rome.
The first concession will be Mass 'intra septa'; further concessions
are made after further passage of time. We are sure of onlfrfiing:
that a personal letter with a strong plea for action from the Ordi-
nary who desires the services of the priest in question is the best
possible way of shortening the time before activation.

Asking your prayers for God's guidance in this work, I am

A ]O
Respectfully in Christ, % %217/4“_/ /.

ry Re¥. Jogeph R. Moylan, s.P. - Superior

SEogd
L Sk

Via Cocli is Under t/fe%?dbority of the Archbishop of Santa Fe
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ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN OREGON

THE CHANCERY OFFICE
2838 EAST BURNSIDE, P. O. BOX 351
PORTLAND. OREGON 87207

April 17, 1957

Yis Eminence
Cardinal Alfredo Oitaviani
Pro-Prefect Sacred Congregation

for the Doctrine of the Faitn )
2iazza del Sant!Uffizio 11
Rome, Italy

Your Eminence,
May I ask your special and most kind consideration in the
case of the Reverend Edmund J. Boyle? Father Boyle is presently a
guest at the Monastery of thé Servants of the Paraclete (Via Coeli),
Jemez Springs, New Mexico. I understand that a receat reply to the
riginal presentation of his case, dated February 10, 1957, reque asted
that Fr. Boyle "det ulteriora stabilis emendationis 51gn*"

I have known Father Boyle for mony years and have maintained
close contact with him, especially during his recent difficulties, I
hzve writtea him stating that whea he receives parm135101 from the Holy
See, I would be most happy to arrange an appointment for him in this

Archdiocess.

I wish to assurs you, your Emlnence, +hat in so far as human

frailty can judge, I have every confideace in Father Boyle's sincere and

stable emendation. I would be most happy to accept him in this Arch-
diocese where the urbpnt need, fo‘ ministers in the Lord's vineyard is
$0 great. .

I have every confidence that in coming to your decision,
you will take into consideration my own personal recommendation of
Father Boyle as well as the urgent need in this Archdiocese for his
assistance.,

Assuring you of my sentifents of loyalty and esteem,
I remain, . ’

Sincerely in Christ,

+Robert J. Duyer -
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

PD 0393



18 April 1967

The Very Reverend Joseph R. Moylan, s3.P,
Superior, Via Coali

Monastery of the Servants of the Paraclete
Jemez S8prings, New Mexico 87025

Very Reverend dear Father Moylan:

I am happy to permit you to quote the words of my letter
of 22 Fabruary, relative to Father Boyle. I am also
including a <opy of a letter which I am sending to the
Congregation of the Douctrine of the Faith in behalf of
Father Boyle.

¥ith best wishes, I am

Faithfully in Our Lord,

Rubart J. Dwyer
A r chb i s hoop
£
&

of Portland in Oregon

encl.
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ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN ORZGCN

THE CHANCERY OFFICE
2838 EAST BURNSIDE, P.O. Box 351
PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

March 20, 1968

Re: 154/67

Your Excellency: ’

I have received lately a copy of your letter to Father Gerald
Fitzgerald, Superior General of the Servants of the Paraclete,
regarding the petition for the rehabilitation of the Reverend

Edmund Boyle, formerly of the Archdiocese of Seattle. The pertinen:
response reads as follows:

Pro gratia, qua Sac. Edmundus Boyle, hospes in pia dome "Via
Coeli', rehabilitari valeat ad sacrum litandum etiam extra
saepta, ad modum actus, idque ad annum, quando ad hoc requisitus
fuerit. Termino autem concessionis instante, Superiores de

ejus vitae ratione ad S. Congregationem pro Doctrina Fidei
referant.

I feel it necessary, Your Excellency, to protest this sentenic.
I feel very strongly, on the basis of my personal knowledge of
Father Boyle, that he has been punished enough, and that further
jncarceration in Via Coeli, even with permission to offer Mass
outside on occasions, is hardly sufficient as a counter-favor.

Father made the sad error of attempting marriage weil over th:.e
years ago. He was then close to 50 years of age, and the iapse
was brief; in six months he was back at the Hanna Center, Djocese
of Santa Rosa, with Monsignor O*Connor, where he remained (as a
layman) for almost a year, acting as an aid for the boys in school
there. Then he went to Via Coeli, where he has spent the pasw
twenty months.

T have offered to accept him in the Archdiocese and nave it in
mind to assign him as an assistant to the director at St. Maryv'’s
Boys' Home, an orphanage. Father Goodrich is one of the finest
priests of this Archdiocese, and would be of great help and
encouragement for Father Boyle. On the other hand, Father Bovle,
due to his training in social work, would be able to held Fatcher
Goodrich and so release another priest for our needy parisaes.

PD 0395



I seriously recommend, therefore, reconsideration of the sentence,
and the granting of permission for Father Boyle to leave Via
Coeli for St. Mary's Home, Beaverton, Oregon, in this Archdiocese.
Knowing the case at first hand, I can assure you that no scandal
will be involved and that Father will justify the consideration
given him and confidence placed in him.

Your devot

servant ia Christ,

4 /f,(/é// .

//71—/ '
Robert J{. Dwyer

Archbishoop
of Portland in Oregon

Archbishop Paul Philippe, 0.P.
Sacra Congregazion per 1la
Dottrina Della Fede

Rome, Italy

PD 0396



March 25, 1968

The Reverend Rdward Heston, C.S.C.
Congregation of the Holy Cross
Via Aurelfa, Antica

No. 391

- Rome, Iltaly

Dear Pather Hestont

Archbishop Dwyer of Portland asked if I would write to your
requesting your assistance in a matter that is quite important to
him. I am enclosing with this letter a copy of a letter which
he has forwarded to Archbishop Phillipe of the Congregation of
the Doctrine of the Pafith regarding a Father Edmund Boyle.

The letter is self explanatory. The Archbishop realizes that
advocacy is not permittad in cases of this kind. He thought
perhaps that you might well offer your good services on his _
behalf as you did in another case for this Archdiocese. He would
be most grateful for any asaistance you could give in mitigating
the dicision of the Congregation and allowing Pather Boyle to
return to the active ministery in Portland. The Archbishop is
more than willing to take responsibility for the continued re-
habilitation of this priest.

Thank you for any assistance you might give us.

With every best wigh, I remain

Sinceraly yours in Christ,

Reverend Bartram F. Griffin
Vice Official

Gienm
encls

PD 0397
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. v ( ie 1 Junii 1968
. ra
I \ 4

151/67

Exc. me ac Rev. me Domine,

Decisione cognita hujus Sacrae Congregationis circa facultatem
mense Februario c¢. a. concessam ad sacrum litandum etiam extra
saepta, ad modum actus, idque ad annum, in favorem Sac. Edmundi
Boyle, Archidiceceseos Seattlensis, at nunc, pcenitentise causa, in
-pia Domo ''Via Ceeli" degentis, Excellentia Tua Reverendissima per
Litteras, die 20 Jartii n. e. datas, huic S. Dicasterio vivide interce-
dit putans eamdam decisionem nimis severam, ac prbinde ejusdem
Sacerdotis rehabilitationem efflagitat ut ipse in quodam Crphanotro-
phio istius Archidicecesis munia sacerdotalia exercere valeat.

Ad rem, preetermissis aliis considerationibus quarum judicium
huic Sacrae Congregationi competit, noturn Tibi facio praecedentem
decisionem circa circumscriptionem facultatis statutam, non tantum
gravitati lapsus a D. no E. Boyle patrati sed potius necessitati tri-
buendam vitae in Domo Religiosa ab ipso ad tempus opportune geren-
dae ut facilius ac definitive seipsum redimere valeat a vinolentia qua
laborabat. +44 - -

pinquaverit ac simul preedictus Sacerdos stabilis resipiscentize signa
ulterius confirmaverit, Excellentia Tua vel Superiores Domus ' Via
Cezeli "' denuo recurrere poterunt.

Q’eﬂ Verumtamen cum terminus ultimae concessionis ad finem appro-
( $7A ?)

Quae dum Tecum communico, impensos sestimationis meae sen-
sus Tibi pando meque profiteor

Excellentiee Tuze Reverecndissimae
addictissimum
J Tuzging th2m now,

.FRANCESCO CARD. SEPER,
Prefetto

Exc. n o ac Rev. mo Domino
D.no RCBERTC J. DWYER
Archiepiscopo
PORTLANDEN., in Cregon

Mlahoney case : printed up; n pw in hands mf D.V .3 then to two
consultors; then to plenum; then tp Hply Father.
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ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN OREGON

THE CHANCERY OFFICE
2838 £asST BURNSIDE, P.O. Box 35!
PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

October 29, 1968

Your Excellency,

I am presuming to write again concerning Father Edmund Boyle,
the disposition of whose case has been in your hands.

Since your verdict deferring his full release from the custody
of the Fathers of the Paraclete (Via Coeli) to the completion
of another year of trial (until February, 1969), Father has
been given permission to work in St. Louis, Missouri, and has
been living in a house with two Fathers of the Society of Jes-
us who are associated with The Queen's Work, a Sodality maga-
zine. Now it transpires that the house is to be sold and Fath-
er Boyle has been told he must make other arrangements for his
residence. He has been offering Mass, with permission, in var-
jous parish churches on Sundays, and in the neighboring convent
on weekdays.

Might I suggest that he be allowed now to come to my Archdiocese,
2 where I have offered to accept him, and where I need a priest
R of his training and ability (in the field of Catholic Charity
: and social work) very badly, and where proper living condltlons
are assured him, with proper priestly company?

I have every reason to believe that he has learned his lesson
and has given solid evidence of full rehabilitation. Further
delay, especially under the circumstances, could well discourgge
him and make him feel unwanted in the Church he longs to serve
again as a priest.

PD 0401
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29 October 1968
Ref. Num. Prot. 154/67

Your Excellency:

I enm presuming to write again concerning Father Edmund Boyle, the
disposition of whose case has been in your hands.

Since your verdict deferring his full release from the custody of
the Fathers of the Pareclete (Via Coeli) to the completion of
another year of trial (until February, 1969), Father has been
given permission to work in 8t. Louis, Missouri, and has been
living in a house with two Fathers of the Society of Jesus who

are associated with The Queen's Work, a Bodality magazine, Now

it transpires that the house is to be sold and Father Boyle has
been told he must make other arrangements for his residence, He
has been offering Mass, with permission, in various parish churches
on Sundays, and in the neighboring convent on weekdays.

Might I suggest that he be allowed now to come to my Archdiocese,
where I have offered to accept him, and where I need a priest of
his training and ability (in the field of Catholic Charity and
social work) very badly, and where proper living conditions are
assured him with proper priestly company.

I have every reason to believe that he has learned his lesson

and has given solid evidence of full rehabilitation. Purther delay,
especially under the circumstances, could well discourage him and
make him feel unwanted in the Church he longs to serve again as a
priest.

Your devoted servant in Christ,

+Robert J. Dwyer
Archbdbishop
of Portland in Oregon

Archbishop Paul Philippe, O.P.

Sacra Congregazion per la Dottrina Della Fede:
Rome, Italy

PD 0403
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SERVI DEL S. PARACLITO

CASA CENIRALIZIA ' ‘ ‘CABLE: PARACLETE - ROMA

TILIPFONO: 600.094

VIA APPIA NUOVA. 1468 (CAPANNSELLD

Q0178 BOMA - ITALA

9 november 1968

His Eminence

Francesco Cardinal Seper, Prefect
S.Congregazione per la Dottrina della Fede
Piazza del S. Uffizio, 11

00I33 ROMA

Your Eminénce: Prot.N,IS4/67
- Sac. EDHUND BOYLE

- Hay we present the appoal of Rev. Edmund. Boyle
for pcrniesion to begin active priestly work under the
paternal direction of Archbishop Robert J. Duyer of
Pootland in Oregon, USA. Enclosed also is the recommenda-
tion of his local superior, gev. Claude Buchanan, s8.P.

‘Father Boyle has been in retreat with the Paraclete
Fathers for over two and a half years and has given a con-
sistently good account of himself. I know that we are antic-
ipating this report by some tWwo months but as our work is
to help worthy priests who are trying to save their priest-
hood we dare to make the appeal at this time in the hope

that Father. Boyle might be granted hig request for acriva-

tion beginning this Chrlstmas. Permit ne to say, sub1ect to
the wisdom of higher authority, that too long a pericd in
penitential retreat is killing to the spirit and discourages
men in their effort to come back. We ask nothing tcr the
contumacious but only in favor of those whe hdwve ;ruves them-
selves worthy of cecnsideraticn. The Fareclete apcviolate has

. existed for 20 years and in tanat time over 13(C triests have

availed themselves of our facilities anc we know <nat seventy

percent of these are persevering and once acain :i~ine food
work for Christ and the Church in the active r.rnistrv. Arch-
bxshop Dwyer of Portland in Owepon is waiting, a:: indeed

anxious, to receive Father Boqle "ad ex-erime:r ti~" I+t his
diocese whenever the Sacred Conp repaticn reveitn s,

In conclusicn let me sav tha<+, wh::« we . oa:d the

cause of good priests on retredt Wwith i, wa “svercrs _ess wish
to assure Your Eminence and the S.Clcensresati~n that we accept

with complete docility the decisions rendere:,

With sentiments of eanteem arst wurer o, [ remain
Your Eminence

Very cordially in LH“L“’,
///m;-/// /"“”

2 encls.
(Rev)Edward 1. Woeber, s.i., St
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26 November 1968

The Reverend Edmund Boyle
13270 Maple Drive

Sunset Hills, Missouri 63127
Dear Pather Boyle:

This is to assure you that I am writing immediately

to Pather Claude Buchanan, 8.P., Buperior of g8t. Michael's

House of Btudies, requesting that you report to Portland
at your early . convenience. I am so hopeful that before
long you will 'be on your way to the great Northwest.

'Faithfullj in Our Lord,

Robert J. Dwyer
Archbb»ishop
of Portland in Oregon

nc
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26 November 1968

The Rev. Claude Buchanan, S.P.

Superior, 8t. Michael's House of Studies
Servants of the Holy Paraclete

13270 Maple Drive

Sunset Hills, Missouri 63127

Dear Pather Buchavav: /

It 18 my understanding that Father Edmund-Béyle is -
now free to come to the Archdiocese of Portland in
Oregon for service here. :

If everything is 1in order, I hereby request that
Father Boyle be permitted to come to the Archdiocese
of Portland in Oregon for an assignment "ad experimentum".

Assuring you that I am most deeply grateful for your
kindness in this matter, I am

Faithfully in Our Lord,

Robert J. Dwyer
Archbd ishop
of Portland in Oregon

mc
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ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN OREGON

THE CHANCERY OFFICE
2838 EAST BURNSIDE, P.O. Box 351
PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

December 16, 1968

The Reverend Edmund J. Boyle
Catholic Charities, Inc.
Dekum Building

Portland, Oregon 97204

My dear Father Boyle,

I am happy to appoint you director of our Catholic Family
Services, Portland, Oregon. It is arranged with Father Warren
that you will have residence and board at. St. Mary's Home for
Boys, Beaverton, Oregon. Your incidental assistance to
Father Warren in advising in the operation of the Home will
be much appreciated. ‘ .

With every best wish, I am

Faithfally yours in Christ,

aRober t/J. Dwyer

Archbishop
of Portland in Oregon

D:td
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SACRA CONGREGAZIONE o 2o 1968
PER LA DOTTRINA

DELLA FEDE
- SERVI DEL PARACLITS

Pror. N. 154/67 . | _ 3 0GEN 1969
(S prega citare il numcro nella risposta)
ARRIVATO

Reverendissimo Padre,

A seguito del pregiato Foglio del 23 Dicembre u. s., col gqua-
le la Paternitd Vostra inviava il Certificato medico precedentemente
richiesto, questa Sacra Congregazione ha ripreso in considerazione
il caso del Sac. Edmondo Boyle, dell'Archidiocesi di Seattle ed at-
tualmente ospite di ' Via Caeli', per la cui riabilitazione e uti-
lizzazione in campo pastorale si era vivamente interessato I'Ecamo
Arcivescovo di Portland in Oregon, benevolmente disposto ad acco-
glierlo nella sua Diocesi.

In merito ho ora il piacere di significarLe che gli Em. mi e
Rev. mi Padri di questo S. Dicastero, nell'Adunanza Plenaria di Fe-
ria IV, il 15 Gennaio 1969, preso atto delle buone informaziond e rac-
comandazioni qui pervenute, hanno cosi decretato:

" Remittitur prudentise et conscientize Ordinarii Portianden-
sis in Oregan rehabilitatio Sac. Edmundi Boyle, e clero Archidicece~
sis Seattlensis, ad.omnia munia sacerdotalia obeunda, idque ad an-
num ac sub vigilantia ejusdem Ordinarii qui, termino concessionis
adpropmquante de praedicti Sacerdotis vitae ratlone ad S. Congrega-
tionem pro Doctrina Fidei referre ne omittat "

Voglia pertanto la Paternitd Vostra partecipare la predetta
decisione agli Ordinari interessati per loro norma e conoscenza non-
che al Sac. E. Boyle, al quale in pari tempo vorra raccomandare di
corrispondere alla benignitad della S. Sede con una vita esemplarmen-
te sacerdotale e assiduamente dedita ad opere di pieta e di penitenza.

Mi confermo intanto con sensi di religioso ossequio

della Paterhitd Vostra Reverendissima
devotissimo

Rev. mo Padre

P. EDWARD T. WOEBER , Fprr. Foes
Assistente Generale dei //{a.,.uac-o Canst. ’ Z-

Servi del S. Paraclito

ROMA
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VIA APPIA NUOVA. 1468 (CAPANNELLE)
ROMA = ITALIA

!, <"SERVI DEL S. PARACLITO ‘
CASA GENERALIZIA

30 January 1969

His Excellency

The Most Rev. Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon.
733 NW 20th Avenue

Portland, Oregon USA

Your Excellency:

It gives us, the Servants of the Para-
clete, and me personally great satisfaction to
forwand Your Excellency the enclosed rescript
received today from the S. Congregation for the
Doctrine of. the Faith granting Father Edmund
Boyle full priestly activity under the kindly
direction of Your Excellency. The favor is given
for one year at the end of which time Your Excel-
lency is asked to make a report to the SCODF.

I am sending a copy of the decree to
Father Boyle's superior at St. Louis who can make
arrangements with Your Excellency for Father
Boyle to go to Portland.

May I take this occasion to say that
Father Gerald and I agree completely with the
thoughts expressed in your syndicated column. How
can it be otherwise?

Hith sentiments of highest esteem, I
remain dear Archbishop

Most cordially in Christ,
/

éﬁl--.«m{ /f,.;://[,, D

(Rev) Edward T. Woeber,“s.P.
Ass't General

a

CABLE: PARACLETE = ROMA
TELEFONO: 600.094
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£ e as directed, I shall rendar &
rapore cu cthe Sacred Co o

&

ioa. Thanik you for you
o~

a

abcuc the column. I do wouder, though, now many of those vacer
Lo wead it with any sympathy or gven comprenension. My pl.fid
sent is what weni wrong in sur seminaries ten or & duaan vRESS
azs !

-

¥y good wishes to Faciher (erald and yourself.

Faithiully in Chvist,

+Robert J. Duyer
Arcnanbishop
v Pouvicand in Oregon
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11 February 1970

The Rev. Edimund J. Boyle

St. Mary's Home for Boys

16535 S. W. Tualatin Valley Hwy.
Beaverton, Oregon 97005

My dear Father Boyle:

I hereby accept your resignation as Director of Catholic Family
Services and am pleased to appoint you Director of St. Mary's Home for

Boys.
May God bless you abundantly in this assignment.

Faithfully yours in Christ

+Robert J. Duwyer
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

D:mj
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ST. CECILIA CHURCH

B51OD S.W. Franklin St. * Beaverton, Oregon D7005

Anri! 30, 1271

Most Rev. Thomas A. Connolliv. NN,
Archbishor of Ssattle

rhancerv Nffice, 907 Terrv Ave.,
Seattle. Washinaton ORIQ4

HMost Peverend and dear Archbisheon Connoltwv:

Since | have not heen incardinated in anv other diocess suhsecucnt to mv

inactive status in the diocese of Seattle. | rresuyme thz* | am still under
the jurisdiction of that Niocase. v rather lenathv stav in Via Noeli and its nzrent
house in St. Louis had heloed me to a nreat extent iIn re-sstablishing m vself

in the active ministrv. | feél +hat | have rendered whale-haarted and bene-
ticial service to the Church circe mv return to active duty,

My letter to you, addressed auite some time aao, has ~nne unanswared. The
content referred to inauiries as to my status in the ciccese of Seattle.
My ane now is definitely a barrier in actahlichina myself in anv cther diccese.
The matter of retirement proarams also annears to creata certain difficul-
+ies.There is also the matter of accentina assistanchins with li+tle hcne

for a pastorate. Thev all want vou 40 work in some narisk or other hut the

matter of incardination never aprears as 2 reality.

Therefore, | have taken meastures to acauire some senee nt eacuritv towards
old age and | have to take care of mvself, arnarentlv, ! lan *o live in The
nalles, Preaon, where | will operate an arartment corrlex, However, I do

not desire to leave the nriesthood. | am askina for normiseion to retire
aracefullv and for the orivelena of offerinag the dailv Cacrifice of the

Mass in a nrévate chapel which | mav cot aside in mv livina ayarters, for trhat
surpose.

If possible. mav | nlease have a replv to mv recuest nv the end of the mon th
of Mav.

with sentirmesnt o€ esteam and kindest rerscnzl renards.
! remain, sincerelv,

S v oA /‘i -
- ! (_//2 <.
¢ et teeee e

ey, Fdmund J,Pavia 7
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f IN REPLYING REFER TO

ARCHDIOCESE OF SEATTLE
907 TERRY AVENUE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98104

May 26, 1971

mmnn’"— TN
il

OFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP

Most Rev. Robert J. Dwyer, D.D.
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon
2838 E. Burnside Street
Portland, Oregon 97207

Your Excellency:

I recently received a letter from Father Edmund J. Boyle, a copy of
which I am enclosing for your information.

Would you kindly inform me regarding his present activities in the
Archdiocese of Portland and his proposal for the future as mentioned
in the enclosed letter.

I am under the impression that since you accepted him following his
rehabilitation that he had been incardinated in the Archdiocese of
Portland.

I do not understand his reference to The Dalles, Oregon, or his possi-
bly securing employment there.

Thanking you in anticipation of your good offices and with all good
wishes, I am

Fratern ours in Christ,

+ 8 Gty

Thomas A. Connolly
Archbishop of Seattle

enc.
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28 May 1971

The Most Rev., Thomas A, Connolly, D.D.
Archbishop of Seattle

907 Terry Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98104

.\‘\.
My dear Archbishop Connolly: ' O\

How often the more you do for ml@. Father Boyle, the more
disappointment is in store. But ppose t,h;*t basic to his nature
and character is instability. (w 4 :

Py
s 7
L

o4
Three years ago he wrote me fr\Via"Coeli asking my help to "get
back.” It took some ddm was very hesitant, but at last,
two years back, he was f ed to.x¢ \‘t:t)ze priestly ministry.
N3 \
For better than a/ year he was ‘;Ln charge of St. Mary's Home for Boys
here, and did a great 2{ it up to standard. But then he

got tense again, did aal ~= not much -- and asked out. So

for six monthg-or—sg he sisting at St. Cecilia's, Beavertom,

under Fathe Tace, & fin gt and most understanding. But he has
this notiof, now, of "retiring" and living in The Dalles, where appar-

ently he an apartm or motel complex.

1

\ ,

Why he‘\should bothér you is beyond my ken. If anyone needs to be
consulted, I:suggg;e/’},t should be Bishop Leipzig. I have not incar-
dinated him here.—~

With every best wiqh, 1 am

Faithfully in Christ

+Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon
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ST. CECIILITA CHURCIE

5105 S. W. Franklin St. * Beaverton, Oregon 87005

Mav 2, 1971

Most Reverend Robert J. Dwver, D.D.
Archbishop of Portland in Oreaon
Chancerv Office

2838 East Rurnside Street

Portland, Oreaon 97214

NDeer Archhishon Dwver:

A little over four months have passed since | came to St. fecilia's

and with my aonointment here | have had amnle time for reflection as

to just how purposeful might be mv involvement in this parish. | am not
goina to be a "crv babv" but will out it as onenlv and honestle as |
can to vou.

"1 have never in mvy life been so restless that | must be constantiv on my
auard to not let it aet the best of me. Other than offerina dailv Mass
hearina a few confessions on Saturdav, havina two Masses on Sunday and
preaching my turn every third week, | mav sav that the rest of my time
is void. Occasionally, | am called to the parlor, but that is rare.
After Mass and breakfast, | usuallv sit around and stare at the walls:
read as much as | am able to and this is all dav lona. | hardlv have the
oooortunity to exercise even voice communication, other than at meals,
when Father Gerace and mvself are toaether. ‘

| do not intentl to involve the Pastor in this matter. He is a very dedicated
priest who over the many vears in this communitv has carried the load

prettv much bv himself. Except for the need of Masses to be covered, there
is little to involve the assistant in a work dav nroaram parochialliv.

Pecently, | neaotiated a rwaltv deal in The Dalles. It woll hopefully,
provide me with securitv in later vears. The matter may be finalized by
mid-May at which time | mav take over ownershio of a 16 unit court aoart-
ment complex. | enjov working with mv hands and | feel that there will be
sufficient work acaund the apnartments to keep me aoina reaularly.

| f possible, | do not want to aive un the oriesthood. | have written to
Archbishoo Connolly asking for retirem ent and the oriveleae of saying Mass
privately. | am oresumina that | am still under his jurisdiction. So, ! am
asking to be relieved of mv duties here, effective Mav 31, 1971. | just cannot
keep on fiahtina the emotional stresses that have come to btear upon me of
late.

Thank vou for your many kindnesses. !t is not easy to nut into words. Mav
GCod bless and protect you alwavs.

Gratefullv,
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4830 3W Buddington Street
2ortland, Oregon 97219
November 27, 1971

iiost Rev. Rooert J. Dwyer, D.D.
Archbishop of Fortland
Chancery Office

Portland, Oregon.

ost Reverend and dear Archbishop Dwyer:

Recently, I unloaded the apartments in which I had invested

my small savings and returned to Portland where I am presently
residing in one of the two houses, the equities in each I had
to take as down payment from the party waich purchased the
apartments. The deal was something I had to experience and

the experience was a depressing one., I had to deal with all
sorts of problems of tenants; drug users, prostitution, ne-
glected children and the like. So, I decided it best to get
out of that business as soon as possible.

“hen these two houses are paid off, they will provide me with
2 basis for a retirement plan, not much but enough to live on,
The monkey on my back has been one of concern for care in my
0ld age. If a diocese cannot provide for this, then I have to
work out some plan whereby the needs of those years are met.

tleanwhile, I am here in the West Hills area of Portland. Father
Gerace has asked that I cover his place throughout the month

of January while he is on vacation. He also wants me to help out
on week-ends, I did this in The Dalles for the time I was there,
havi received faculties from Bishop Connolly. Kay I please
have %the faculties of the diocese of Portland so that I may
pursue such assignments as may co:e along.

By the end of the month of December I should bve sufficiently
geared to definite plans for the future and my mind at ease,
things ought to work out better for all concerned.

With seatiments of esteem and kindest personal regards,
I remain,

Gratefully,

s 0. iy
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ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN OREGON

THE CHANCERY OFFICE
2838 EAsT BURNSIDE. P.O. Box 351
PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

30 November 1971

The Reverend Ed Eoyle

LE30 S.W. Buddington Street
Portland, Oregon ,
97219 .

My dear Fatker E4,

I am happy to grant the faculties of the Archdiocese to you
until the return of Father Gerace from his vacation. The
reason why I put this limitatlion is simply that I do believe
you should endeavor to reach some decision in your own life.
Ir, for example, & meeting with the Retirement Board might °
produce some results reasonably favorable to you, I would

e harpy to recommend you to it. You have served well here
and esrned the respect of many of the priests.

I would ask that you make an appointment with me after the

1st of the year, when we can discuss your future and prospects
at greater leisure.

Have a happy and peaceful Christmas, and know that you have
my friendship always.

Faithfully in Christ,

+Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

RJIJD:Db
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Roma, 25 .Gennaio 1969 . ... ...
Piazza del S. Ufislo, 11 ’

SACRA CONGREGAZIONE
PER LA DOTTRINA
DELLA FEDE

_ | ' ' SERVI DEL PARACLITS

Prot. N. 154/67.. o . 3 0GEH 1969
(Si presa cliare il numero nella risposta) '
. ARRIVATO

Reverendissimo Padre,

A seguito del pregiato Foglio del 23 Dicembre u. s., col qua-
le la Paternitd Vostra inviava il Certificato medico precedentemente
richies’to, questa Sacra Congregazione ha ripreso in considerazione
il caso del Sac. Edmondo Boyle, dell'Archidiocesi di Seattle ed at-
tualmente ospite di " Via Caeli', per la cui riabilitazione e uti-
lizzazione in campo pastorale si era vivamente interessato 1'Eccamo
Arcivescovo di Portland in Oregon, benevolmente disposto ad acco-
glierlo nella sua Diocesi. '

In merito ho ora il piacere di significarLe che gli Em. mi e
Rev. mi Padri di questo S. Dicastero, nell'Adunanza Plenaria di Fe-
ria IV, il 15 Gennaio 1969, preso atto delle buone informaziond e rac-
comandazioni qui pervenute, hanno cosli decretato: )

" Remittitur prudentise et conscientize Ordinarii Portlanden-
sis in Oregon rehabilitatio Sac. Edmundi Boyle, e clero Archidicece-
sis Seattlensis, ad,omnia munia sacerdotalia obeunda, idque ad an-
num ac sub vigilantia ejusdem Ordinarii qui, termino concessionis
adpropinquante, de praedicti Sacerdotis vitae ratione ad S. Congrega-

tionem pro Doctrina Fidei referre ne omittat "',

Voglia pertanto la Paternitd Vostra partecipare la predetta
decisione agli Ordinari interessati per loro norraa € Conoscenza non-
che al Sac. E. Boyle, al quale in pari tempo vorrd raccomandare ci
corrispondere alla benignita della S. Sede con una vita esemplarmen-
te sacerdotale e assiduamente dedita ad opere di pieta e di penitenza.

Mi confermo intanto con sensi di religioso ossequio

della Paternitd Vostra Reverendissima

' ) - devotissimo
Rev. mo Padre . —
P. EDWARD T. WOEBER / Const. Yoo, e
Assistente Generale dei é/‘- Qi &> = o &
Servi del S. Paraclito -
ROMA
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14 January 1972

The Reverend E. J. Boyle

Methodist Home for Children
Monument Road East of Belmont Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

19131

My dear Father Boyle,

I am sorry to be a bit delayed in sending on the copies
of the Documents. I am enclosing several, in case you
need them. I have been laid up with a bit of a heart
allment, and so have not beern at the Chancery this past
week, :

Anything I can do to help matters will be dons v=r
cheerfully, of course. I do hope this assignment brings
you satisfaction and a degree of happiness. 0dd, isn't
it, to find a priest running a Methodist school! Well,
Just so you don't turn up a Methodist preacher yourself!

With all good wishes, I am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

+Robert J., Dwyer
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

RJD:D
Bnc.
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27 February 1973

The Reverend Edmund Boyle

Methodist Home for Children

Monument Road FEast of Belmont Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

My dear Father Ed,

It is good to hear from you, both through Dr. Marsh and your
letter. I am happy to know that you feel that your way is
clearing ahead.

I would offer for the present a parish appointment, having in
mind St. Mary's, Eugene, where the need:is great and where I
feel sure you would fit in well with Father Kies, the pastor.

For the future there the Catholic Charities of Lane County
offers some definite prospects for you. Monsignor Murnane is
8till in charge, with a layman as active manager-secretary.

But Monsignor, now 77, realizes that his days in active service
won't last forever.

‘I suggest that you look the situation over before reaching a

decision. As to your question about Los pngeles I do not feel

-qualified to comment.

With every best wish, I am

Faithfully yours in Christ,

+Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

RJD:b
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ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN OREGON

His Eminence John Cardinal Krol, D.D.,
Archbishop of Philadelphia
5700 City Avenue : -
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19131
Your Eminence,

You may recall Father Edmund J. Boyle,
for Children, in Philadelphia, for the
this year.

THE CHANCERY OFFICE
2838 EAST BuRnsIoE, P, O, Box 351
PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

9 October 1973

J.C.D.

who was in charge of the Methodist Home
period from December, 1971 to March of

He is, canonically, a priest of the Seattle Archdiocese, but at

present is serving in one of the parishes in Eugene, Oregon, in this Arch-

diocese.
when he was a priest of that Diocese.

He has had a very spotted career, no doubt about it.

I went to Reno, then went to Salt Lake
(with honors: he is no fool), but then
Seattle (Shadel's), and ultimately was
still thinks well of him, But in 1964
marriage, then repented within months,
Hanna Center, a boys! home then in the

My interest in him dates back to my appointment to Reno, in 1952,

He was in Via Coeli when
where he finished his work for an MSW
broke again. He took treatment in
incardinated there and Bishop Gill

he got involved with a woman, attempted
and spent about five years between

San Francisco Archdiocese, and Via Coel

From there he appealed to me to help him get re-instated, and I "went to bat"

for him and ultimately he was allowed to resume the priestly ministry.

He

worked here for about two years, very successfully (no alcholic relapse), but

was continually bugged about his status.
reason enough, I'm sure) has taken a very stiff line with him.

The Archbishop of Seattle (with
A great worry

is retirement and pension, as he approaches 60,

Hence it was that he took the job at Methodist Home.

He applied to your

Chancery for faculties, as you may recall, but it was thought best to deny

them--which, again, I can well understand.

However, the officials there are

most anxious that he return, and are offering most attractive inducements,
so that at the end of two years he would qualify for a pension sufficient for

his needs.
career with such promise,

No question, thus, of his gbility.

It is a shame he has wrecked za
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{ Rev. Edmund J. Boyle. A.C.S.W.{
St. Mary’s Church
1062 Charnelton Street
Eugene, Oregon 97401
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Archdiocese of Philadelphia
222 N, {7th Street

Philadelphia, Pa. IR}

Office of the Cardinal

October 17, 1973

His Excellency

The Most Reverend Robert J. Dwyer
2838 East Burnside, P.O.Box 351
Portland, Oregon 97207

Your Excellency:

Your gracious letter of October 9, 1973, concerning Reverend
Edmund J. Boyle is gratefully acknowledged. May I assure you that I
am deeply sympathetic to the plight of this confrere of ours and I
admire your charitable efforts in his behalf.

The question asked is twofold, viz., should he accept the
offer of secular employment in Philadelphia which promises to provide
him with a pension at the end of two years? The second question con-
cerns the possibility of his receiving the faculties of the diocese,
with the privilege of offering daily Mass, live if possible in a
rectory and help on weekends with Mass and preaching.

_ I have no competence relative to the first question. I have
no control over the Methodist Home or its hiring policy. The second
question must be responded to with another question, viz., can this
or for that matter any other diocese permit him to exercise his priestly
ministry without proper clearance from his own Ordinary and from the
Sacred Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith?

On January 30, 1969, the Sacred Congregation issued a rescript
allowing the Ordinary of Portland to readmit him to the active ministry
for a period of one year -- under the vigilance of the Ordinary of
Portland and with the obligation of reporting to the Sacred Congregation
on his conduct before the lapse of that one year. It is my understanding
that no report was made prior to, at the expiration of that year, or
since, and that no permission was requested or granted for the continu-
ation of his ministry after the lapse of that one year.

N7
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29 Cctober 1973

His Eminence John Cardinal Krol, D.D., J.C.D.
Archbishop of Philadelphia

222 N. 17th Street

Philadelphia, Pa. 19103

Your Eminence,

Thank you for your letter in regard to the matter of Father Edmund
Boyle. I am informed that he left St. Mary's, Eugene, last week,
to take up work at the Methodist Children's Home. This before I
could inform him of your decision.

Really, in cases like his the effort to rerabilitate is sometimes
lovet!s labor lost. He has ability to burn, and unfortunately goes

on burning it. The reason I could not communicate with the Sacred
Congregation assuring it of his adequate performance, three years ago,
was his decision to take leave and "do his thing", though not in any
scandalous sensae.

I am sorry to have bothered you with the matter, but I am sure this
is no isolated case.

With a very best wish--and not envying you in the least the task ahead
of you, November 12-16, I am
Faithfully yours in Christ,

+Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

RJD:Db
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12 February 1974

My dear Father Ed:

As you are aware, my resignation &8 Ordinary of the Portland Arch-~
diocese prevents me from taking the canonical action you suggest as a
solution to your problem. In retroeject, I gincerely regret your decision
to leave St. Mary's, Eugene, for your present post. But what's done can't
be helped. -

Do you know. Archbishop Power, and would you feel that it might be
helpful 1f I were to put in a word for you? I would be happy to do so, of
course.

Keep an eye on Remo. I thought matters might have come to a head
before this, but something, I am sure, is in the wind,

With every best wish, I am

Faithfully in Christ

+Robert J. Dwyer
Apostolic Administrator

D:nmj

Fat Edmaid J. le

thodist or Children
Monument Road East of Belmont Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19131
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SERVI DEL S. PARACLITO

CASA GENERALIZIA CABLE: PARACLETE - ROMA

VIA APPIA NUOVA. 1468 (CAPANNELLE) TELEFONO: 600,094

00178 ROMA = ITALIA
March 9, 1968

His Excellency

The Most Rev. Robert J. Dwyer, D.D.
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon
2838 East Burnside - P.0.Box 35I
Portland, Oregon 97207 USA

Your Excellency:

We have just received the enclosed
reply to our petition to the S.C.per le D.F.
in which we tried to get Father EDMUND BOYLE:
permission to go to Your Excellency as his
Bishop of Benevolence.,

May I take this occasion, dear Arch-
bishop, to express my own and my colleagues
satisfaction in your articles even though
your voice is at times like John the Baptist
crying in the wilderness of modern theological
thought.

With sentiments of esteem and respect,
I remain

Most cordially in Spiritu Christi,

S G ey Lt £l
m- J‘—e—é—w[_-:}, f—7 / 5

¥

(Very Rev) Gerald M.C. Fitzgerald, s.P.
encl. Superior General
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Pro Christo Sacerdote CABLE: PARACLETE- ALBUQUERQUE
Puoxe: Area Cope 505
829-2941

1 .
HI& @HPh MONASTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE $29.2951

Jenez Serivcs. New Mexico 87023

March 12, 1968

Most Rev. Robert J. Dwyer
Archbishop of Portland
Box 351

Portland, Oregon

Most Reverend and dear Archbishop Dwyer,

This morning's mail brought a recript from the Congre-
gatione for the Doctrine of the Faith in behalf of Fr.
Boyle. The essential part of it reads: "Father Edmund
Boyle guest atth Via Coeli is rehabilitated to the Mass
even extra septa, ad modum actus, for a year, when his
seevices are requested."

I add a quote from the letter of Fr. Gerald as he sent
the rdcript: " Tell Fr. Boyle we did our best to get
him completely free to go to Ardhbishop Dwyer, but for
this year this is all they would give us."

As might be expected, Fr. Boyle is finding this further
delay hard to accept. I hope he will find the inner
resources making it possible.

Asking your prayers for this work, I am

Respectfully in Christ,

’Z‘ﬁ/ﬁ” A.«‘J——

Wm. bBo Swanson’ SQP. - Sup.

Via Coeli It Unler the Authority of the Archbishop of Santa Fe
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CaBLE: PARACLETE- ALBUQUERQUE

Pro Christo Sacerdote
ProxE: Ares Cobe 53‘5
bt 3 : 829-2944
Hia (ﬂHPlE MONASTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE 329.2951

Jesez Serincs. New Mexico 87025
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INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM :

FROM: Record Department

.
. ' .« - . C- .

.Datey

.

Chancery Office & Catholic Séntinéi‘g

NOTICE OF CHANGE AND CORRECTIONS IN CATHOLIC DIRECTORY (1974)

Rev. James Sullivan of Our Lady of Peace Retreat House, .
Beaverton, was left out of the alphabetical list of Clergy.
His new assignment, effective January 15th, is associate
pastor at Our Lady of the Mountain Church in Ashland.

Rev. Michael Raleigh's address should be. 204 S.E. 3lst,
Portland. : . o ‘

Rev. James V. Parker is on leave for study at the University
of Louvian, Naamsestraat 40, B-3000 Leuven, Belgium.- He is
not associate pastor at St. Joseph Church in Portland.

Rev. John S. Parker is associate pastor at St. Joseph Church,
Portland, not Egzggside lice Church in Springfield.

Rev. Edmund Boyle of St. Mar
in this Archdiocese.

ene, is no longer

)

Brother Lawrence Sabrowski is assisting at St. John Fisher
Church, Portland, not at St. Mary's Home for Boys, Beaverton.

Rev. John R. Laidlaw's addfess_should be: 6110 1/2 S.W. Childs

" Road, Lake Oswego, 97034.

Cheryl

[N
. ' '
. .- - e -
«

Ly A7  ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN OREGON ©
(Bgﬁ -y - . -2838 East Burnmside, Portland, Oregon
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ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND IN OREGON
2838 East Burnside, Portland, Oregon

Date: July 27, 1973

_INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM
~FROM: Record Department

“T0: . Chancery Office and Catholic Sentinel

"RE: NOTICE OF CHANGE

Rev. Edmund J. Boyle has been appointed associate pastor at St. Mary
cHuréh in ‘Bugene, effective immediately.

-Rev. Joseph A. Baccellieri of Mt. St. Joseph Residence has been
-appointed in residence at St. Therese Church, Portland and will con-
tinue to serve on the staff of Géntral Catholic High School.

Rev. 'James J. Coleman, newly ordained priest, has been appointed
associate pastor at St. John the Baptist Church, Milwaukie, effective
immediately. :

Rev. Nicholas J. Deis of Sacred Heart Church, Newport, has been appoint-
ed Pastor at Holy Redeemer Church in North Bend.

Rev. Richard L. Fall of Holy Redeemer Church, North Bend, has been
appointed Chaplain at -Mt. St. Joseph Residence in Portland.

Rev. Bradley Kehoe, newly ordained priest, has been appointed associate
pastor at St. Francis of Assisi Church, Portland. .

Rev. Richard Huneger, newly ordained priest, has been appointed associ-
ate pastor at Christ the King Church in Milwaukie. :

Rev. Kenneth E. Olsen, newly ordained priest, has been appointed
associate pastor at St. John.the Apostle Church in Oregon City.

Rev. Bernard Rinehart of St. Stephen Church, Portland,. has been appoint-
ed associate Pastor at St. Thomas More Church, Portland.’

Rev. James Stanton, newly ordained priest, has been appointed associate
pastor at St. John Fisher Church in Portland.

Rev. Jack Wells of St. John Fisher Church, Portland, has been appointed
in residence at St. Charles Church, Portland and is assigned to the
faculty of Central Catholic High School.

Unless otherwise stated, the above assignments are effective August 17.

*: Cheryl
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